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Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1966 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	ten months 
of October 	October 	October 	ended October 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	270 	- 	241 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 32,037 26,229 33,734 254,200 
N - type 	................... 9 - 8 - 

V liutyl 	.................... 7,455 6,562 7,854 58,815 
Neoprene 	................. 32 - 20 - 

Other 	.................... 7,525 7,360 8,820 65,830 

Totals 	................. 47,058 40,151 50,436 378,845 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 900 1,517 886 12,204 

Total all rubber 48,228 41,668 51,563 391,049 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 122 102 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................. .. 36,001 22,889 32,558 239,151 
N- type 	................... 6 - 6 - 

Butyl 	................. ... 3,921 5,978 3,357 56,813 
Neoprene 	................. 61 - 74 - 

Other 	.................... 16,634 6,789 17,089 76,992 
Totals 	................. 56,623 35,656 53,084 372,956 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,292 	1,609 	1,364 	16,064 

Total all rubber 	58,037 	37,265 	54,550 	389,020 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

October 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 

of month 	
disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1965 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 8 , 455 	8,377 	8,169 	12 	8,651 

	

Latex .....................4 70 	128 	233 	12 	353 

	

Totals .................8,925 	8,505 	8,402 	24 	9,004 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 6,149 14,880 13,807 71 7,151 

Latex 	........... 733 818 820 20 711 
N-type 	................... 3 08  195 162 24 317 
Stereo - Regular 993 2,193 1,925 8 1,253 
Butyl 	.................... 8 75 1,296 1,234 1 936 
Neoprene ................. 806  704 910 2 598 
Other 	.................... 183  309 132 7 353 

Totals ................. 10,047 20,395 18,990 133 11,319 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3,075 	3,093 	3,293 	(-. 4) 	2,879 

Total all rubber 	22,047 	31,993 	30,685 	153 	23,202 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 8 , 023 	9,155 	8,054 	506 	8,618 

	

Latex .....................261 	896 	847 	31 	279 

	

Totals .................8,284 	10,051 	8,901 	537 	8,897 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,733 15,846 14,541 125 6,913 

Latex 	........... 735 2,236 2,093 281 597 
N-type 	................... 481 186 215 10 442 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,238 2,569 2,381 - 1,426 
Butyl 	..... 1,247 1,216 1,470 1 992 
Neoprene ................. 1,567 1,053 1,014 16 1,590 
Other 	..................... 448 261 250 5 454 

Totals ................. 11,449 23,367 21,964 438 12,414 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,731 	3,006 	3,093 	28 	2,616 

Total all rubber 	22,464 	36,424 	33,958 	1,003 	23,927 

Revised figures. 
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I 
	TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Ten months ended October 

	

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1965r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 74,062 	74,571 	106 

	

Latex .................... 2,652 	2,340 	484 
Totals 	................ 	76,714 	76,911 	590 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 126,192 122,819 730 

Latex 	........... 9,553 8,131 1,421 
N-type 	................... 1,576 1,346 146 
Stereo - Regular 18,394 18,387 79 
Butyl 	.................... 11,736 11,488 24 
Neoprene 	................. 8,746 8,923 35 
Other 	.................... 1,200 986 42 

Totals 	................. 177,397 172,080 2,477 

R ec l a imed rubber (all types) 33,082 33,324 (- 	113) 

Total all rubber 	287,193 	282,315 	2,954 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................84,920 	83,640 	1,066 

	

Latex .................... 3,131 	2,851 	484 

	

Totals .................88,051 	86,491 	1,550 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 141,654 140,590 933 

Latex 10,197 8,282 2,028 
N-type 	................... 2,023 1,856 134 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 21,400 21,275 (_ 31) 
Butyl 	.................... 14,152 13,928 42 
Neoprene ................. 9,920 8,916 93 
Other 	.................... 2,249 2,258 46 

Totals 201,595 197,105 3,245 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	33,416 	34,815 	(- 887) 

Total all rubber 	323,062 	318,411 	3,908 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1965 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,003 	29 	681 	- 	1,456 	8,169 
Latex .................... 	6 	- 	15 	103 	109 	233 

	

Totals .................6,009 	29 	696 	103 	1,565 	8,402 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,5 66  304 450 - 	 2,487 13,807 

Latex 	........... 124 - 11 496 	189 820 
N-type 	................... 6 - - - 	 156 162 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,820 - 30 - 	 75 1,925 
Butyl 	.................... 827 161 - - 	 246 1,234 
Neoprene ................. 77 293 10 - 	 530 910 
Other 	.................... - 	 27 7 4 - 	 94 132 

Totals ..... 13,447 765 505 4963,777 18990 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,253 4 68- 9683,293 

Total all rubber 	21,7097981,2695996,31030,685 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid .....................5,998 	46 	511 	- 	1,499 	8,054 
Latex .................... 	-4- 66548 130847 
Totals .................6,002461,176481,6298,901 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,757 232 329 - 	 2,223 14,541 

Latex 	........... 125 23 1,254 365 	326 2,093 
N - type 	................... 2 - - - 	 213 215 
Stereo - Regular 	. ........ 2,191 4 10 - 	 176 2,381 
Butyl 	...... 988 218 - - 	 264 1,470 
Neoprene ................. 36 365 12 - 	 601 1,014 
Other 	.................... 4 19 5 -222 250 

Totals ................. 15,103 861 1,610 3654,025 21,964 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,225 4 38 - 8263,093 

Total all rubber 	23,330 
	

911 	2,824 	413 	6,480 	33,958 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Ten months ended October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1965 r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5 4 ,7 64 	420 	5,631 	16 	13,740 	74,571 

	

Latex .................... 47 	- 	189 	720 	1,384 	2,340 

	

Totals .................54,811 	420 	5,820 	736 	15,124 	76,911 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 94,282 2,563 4,125 - 21,849 122,819 

Latex 	........... 1,196 - 154 3,903 2,878 8,131 
N-type 	................... 32 10 - - 1,304 1,346 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 17,211 - 273 6 897 18,387 
Butyl 	.................... 7,941 1,500 1 - 2,046 11,488 
Neoprene ................. 610 2,833 80 1 5,399 8,923 
Other 	.................... 234  33 59 - 660 986 

Totals ................. 121,506 6,939 4,692 3,910 35,033 172,080 

claimed rubber (all types) 22,525 48 563 - 10,188 33,324 

Total all rubber 	198,842 	7,407 	11,075 	4,646 	60,345 	282,315 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 63 , 248 	443 	5,582 	4 	14,363 	83,640 

	

Latex .................... 46 	- 	843 	465 	1,497 	2,851 

	

Totals .................63,294 	443 	6,425 	469 	15,860 	86491 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 1 11, 848  2,632 3,736 	- 22,374 140,590 

Latex 	........... 1 , 2 73  139 1,402 	3,305 2,163 8,282 
N-type 	................... 39  10 - 	 - 1,807 1,856 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1 9, 479 40 189 	- 1,567 21,275 
Butyl 	.................... 9 , 647  1,906 3 	- 2,372 13,928 
Neoprene 	................. 483 3,219 63 	- 5,151 8,916 
Other 	.................... 334  155 51 	- 1,718 2,258 

Totals 	................. 143,103 8,101 5,444 	3,305 37,152 197,105 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	24,614 	34 	482 	- 	9,685 	34,815 

Total all rubber 	231,011 	8,578 	12,351 	3,774 	62,697 	318,411 

p
T Revised figures. 
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